## ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary
Prahlad Rai

M.: 9868278222 E-mail: gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary

T. C. Jain

M.: 9868188748 E-mail: fsaibsnleachq@gmail.com

DATED: 24.11.2017

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/Executive Diary-2018

President S. Sivakumar

M.: 9486102121

E-mail: presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

To

1. All Chief General Managers,
Telecom Circles/Metro district /Projects/Regions/Inspection/ALTTC/BRBRAITT/NETF etc.

2. GM (Admn.) BSNL CO, New Delhi

Subject: Publication of BSNL EXECUTIVE DIARY-2018: reg

Respected Sir,

We are happy to announce that AIBSNLEA is bringing out "BSNL EXECUTIVE DIARY-2018" which shall contain updated information on service matters mostly concerning the BSNL employees and also important information on Telecom Engineering, Financial matters including GST. The important features of the Diary which was brought out last year by the Association would find place in this diary. This Executive Diary with improved quality and features will have full page for each day.

The diary will be ready for dispatch by the mid of December-2017. The price has been fixed at a competitive rate of Rs. 160/- (Rs. One Hundred Sixty only) per copy including the GST and postage / freight charges.

Orders in advance are requested so that early dispatch of the consignment may be ensured. While placing the orders kindly intimate the name of the consignee along with his/her name, mailing address, PINCODE of the City and the Mobile Number for timely receipt of the material. Bulk orders in advance (Not less than for 20 Executive Diaries) are requested so that early dispatch of the consignment may be ensured.

It is worthwhile to mention here that AIBSNLEA does not trade the Diaries. It only facilitate knowledge sharing BSNL employees with the latest developments in the company on both technical and financial/administrative segments with a "NO LOSS NO PROFIT" basis.

For further details and placement of orders, please contact at the following address:-

Shri T.C. Jain, FS, AIBSNLEA [Mob: 9868188748] OR Shri N.L. Sharma, AGS (HQ), AIBSNLEA [Mob: 9868115301], CH-17-2-15, P&T Chemmery Staff Quarters, Atul Grove Road, New Delhi-110001 Email: gsaibsnlea@gmail.com FAX No: 011 23315315

Early placement of the order for supply of Executive Diary – 2018 is highly solicited please.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

(Prahlad Rai) General Secretary

Copy to:

All Circle/Branch Secretaries of AIBSNLEA, BSNL through email. They are requested to kindly collect the orders from Administrative units and send consolidated firm order to CHQ for timely dispatch.